

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1	737	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Posi	tion			Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/19	/2021			In control:	Commissioners Court	
On agenda:	4/27	/2021			Final action:	4/27/2021	
Title:	Request by the Constable of Precinct 4 for approval of an amendment to a law enforcement agreement with Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 18 to reclassify a sergeant position to a lieutenant position effective May 8, 2021.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 21-1737 Const. 4-MUD 18.pdf						
Allaciments.							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result

То:	Harris County Commissioners Court		
Through: Prepared By:	Mark Herman, Constable, Harris County Precinct 4 Donald Steward, Chief Deputy, Harris County Precinct 4		
Subject	Authorization to Execute Law Enforcement Agreements		

Subject: Authorization to Execute Law Enforcement Agreements Project ID (If applicable]:

Purpose and Request:

Request by the Constable of Precinct 4 for approval of an amendment to a law enforcement agreement with Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 18 to reclassify a sergeant position to a lieutenant position effective May 8, 2021.

Background and Discussion:

This procedure is required by Harris County Commissioners Court for authorization and approval. This procedure was last completed in January 2020, and is an annual process

Fiscal Impact:

The cost of the request is based on the pre-approved contract law enforcement rates set by Harris County Commissioners Court and the approved fiscal budget of the Harris County Precinct 4 Constable's Office for 2021-22. These funds are derived from the customer and the general fund.

Fiscal Summary

File #: 21-1737, Version: 1

Expenditures	FY 20-21	FY 21-22 Projected	Future Years Projected [3 additional years]
Service Impacted: [Plea division where expenditur			
Existing Budget	<u>\$56,925,000.00</u>	\$58,811,078.00	
Additional Appropriation F			
Total Expenditures	\$56,925,000.00	\$58,811,078.00	
Funding Sources			
Existing Department Budg	\$56,925,000.00	\$58,811,078.00	
Please Identify Funding S PIC, Special Revenue, Gr			
[INSERT FUNDING SOU			
Total Sources			

Alternatives:

Alignment with Strategic Objective:

The vision of the Constable's Office is to be the nation's leader in constabulary and contract policing. Our vision will be accomplished by implementing innovative and modernized law enforcement strategies that exceed the expectations of the citizens of Harris County and Precinct 4:

- To act effectively as the service and enforcement arm of the judicial system.
- To protect all segments of the community from criminal activities through innovative crime prevention and suppression techniques.
- To provide for the safety and protection of the employees of the Department by all reasonable means.
- Preservation of the peace and dignity of the community.
- To provide traffic enforcement directed at safe movement of the public throughout the community.
- Exercise diligence in the recovery of loss.
- To provide community programs directed toward assisting the public with education and awareness.

Attachments:

Authorization to Execute Law Enforcement Agreements Form 3441 - Position Management Request Form Interlocal Agreement for Law Enforcement Services

To: Harris County Comn	nissioners Court
------------------------	------------------

Through:	Mark Herman, Constable, Harris County Precinct 4		
Prepared By:	Donald Steward, Chief Deputy, Harris County Precinct 4		

Subject: Authorization to Execute Law Enforcement Agreements Project ID (If applicable]:

Purpose and Request:

Request by the Constable of Precinct 4 for approval of an amendment to a law enforcement agreement with Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 18 to update a sergeant position to a lieutenant position effective May 8, 2021.

Background and Discussion:

This procedure is required by Harris County Commissioners Court for authorization and approval. This procedure was last completed in January 2020, and is an annual process

Fiscal Impact:

The cost of the request is based on the pre-approved contract law enforcement rates set by Harris County Commissioners Court and the approved fiscal budget of the Harris County Precinct 4 Constable's Office for 2021-22. These funds are derived from the customer and the general fund.

Fiscal Summary			
Expenditures	FY 20-21	FY 21-22 Projected	Future Years Projected [3 additional years]
Service Impacted: [Plead division where expendituation [Plead division where expendituation]			
Existing Budget	\$56,925,000.00	\$58,811,078.00	
Additional Appropriation I			
Total Expenditures	\$56,925,000.00	\$58,811,078.00	
Funding Sources			
Existing Department Bud	\$56,925,000.00	\$58,811,078.00	
Please Identify Funding S PIC, Special Revenue, G			
[INSERT FUNDING SOU			
Total Sources			

Alternatives:

File #: 21-1737, Version: 1

Alignment with Strategic Objective:

The vision of the Constable's Office is to be the nation's leader in constabulary and contract policing. Our vision will be accomplished by implementing innovative and modernized law enforcement strategies that exceed the expectations of the citizens of Harris County and Precinct 4:

- To act effectively as the service and enforcement arm of the judicial system.
- To protect all segments of the community from criminal activities through innovative crime prevention and suppression techniques.
- To provide for the safety and protection of the employees of the Department by all reasonable means.
- Preservation of the peace and dignity of the community.
- To provide traffic enforcement directed at safe movement of the public throughout the community.
- Exercise diligence in the recovery of loss.
- To provide community programs directed toward assisting the public with education and awareness.

Attachments:

Authorization to Execute Law Enforcement Agreements Form 3441 - Position Management Request Form Interlocal Agreement for Law Enforcement Services